The 71% Mug Race, 3 May 2025

Fifty-eight boats started the race and 56 finished (one retired, and one did not finish before the
cutoff time). That’s the highest fraction of boats finishing that anyone can remember. Given the
afternoon’s fluky winds and rain squalls, all competitors can be proud.

The Tall Ships Race (north of Shands Bridge for boats with masts over 44 feet) had 15 entrants
and 8 finishers. They had to sail upwind and up current for the first part of their race.

PERPETUAL TROPHIES
The Mug Cup First boat to finish (line honors) | Eric Roberts, Double Deuce, ARC 22
Ed Burroughs Trophy First boat to finish on corrected | Eric Roberts, Double Deuce, ARC 22

time

Commodore’s Trophy

First Rudder Club boat to finish
on corrected time

Laurence Ferber, Carbon Cat in the Hat, Carbon
20

Palatka Chamber of
Commerce Trophy

First multihull cruiser to finish
on corrected time

Vincent Barre, Juliena 2, Astus 20

Sullivan E. Howard Trophy

First Portsmouth Monohull
Fleet boat to finish on corrected
time.

Jamey Rabbitt, Knotty by Nature, Classic Moth

Archie Markland Trophy

First Cruiser to finish on
corrected time

Chris Woolsey, Game Over, Catalina 22

John Saare Trophy

First Multihull Fleet Boat to
finish on corrected time.

Eric Roberts, Double Deuce, ARC 22

Bobbie Lee Johnson Trophy

First All-female crewed boat to
finish on corrected time.

Colleen Bew, Chicken Joe, Hobie 18

Youngest Sailor Trophy

First boat to finish on corrected
time with skipper and all crew
under the age of 19

NA

Colin MacKenzie Trophy First Putnam County resident Chris Woolsey, Game Over, Catalina 22
to finish (registered PIC) on
corrected time.

Corinthian Trophy Last boat to finish Joe Hodgins, Precious Time, Spindrift 22

Sportsman’s Trophy

Best sportsman, exemplary
race behavior

Dave Ellis, Raider Turbo

Grace Rogers Trophy

Tall Ships Line honors

Dan Lee, Blade Runner, Cheyenne 41




BOATNAME

Double Duece
Shazam

Starshippe

Carbon Cat In The Hat
Kryptonite

for play

Thunderpussy dos

T2
Juliena 2
Blind Rabbit

Running With Scissors
Nacra-Feel-Ya

Fast Friends

Chicken Joe

Telos
Raider
Knotty by Nature
Green Flash
Heaven
noname

2 Spirits 1l
Shark Bait
Tweetie
None
Triumph

MODEL

ARC 22
Marstrom 20
Nacra 6.0 N/A
Carbon 20

17 sport

6

6

5.8 N/A

M-17

20.2s

Viper 640

VX Evo
Buccaneer 18
5.8

24 mark Il
Hobie 18
Supercat 17
Stiletto 27
Raider Turbo
Classic Moth
Hampton OD
Flying Scot
Flying Scot
F-27

18

5.2

750 Mk I
Weta Trimaran
UsS-1

MUG #
4G
5X
3uU
3T
7Q
7U
3M
4W
4E
2R
2N
3F
8R
6Y
5T
3X
30
4B
6S
6G
3B
5S
3S
3G
3V
3E
3l
4D
3K

SAIL # NAME

2230 Eric Roberts
USA 2 Michael Phillips
Sunrise grille David Wallace
213 Laurence Ferber
5701 John Holland
487 James Edens
Square top me Olin Cannon
1717 James Pompi
124 Scott Loesel
5495 Vincent Barre
164 Steve Gaudet
017 Edwin Skinner
5208 Terry Warren

77 Michael Fontaine
407 David Adams

30 Colleen Brew
445 Paul Williams
425 William Walker
54 David Ellis

134 Jamey Rabbitt
699 Gary Van Tassel
5202 Paul Hohler
5502 Claudia Riley
278 David Reader
14970 Conner Pumphrey
1219 Kenneth Purdy
171 Steve Kerslake
1422 Rick Upson

263 James Wilkerson

H'CAP DIV
57 Multihull Spin
58 Multihull Spin
60.1 Multihull Spin
59.3 Multihull Spin
71.2 Multihull Spin
62.3 Multihull Non Spin
63.9 Multihull Spin
66.5 Multihull Non Spin
79 Monohull Spin
78.3 Multi Cruiser
70.4 Monohull Spin
87.3 Monohull Spin
86.9 Monohull Spin
66.5 Multihull Non Spin
74.3 Multi Cruiser
71.4 Multihull Non Spin
73.9 Multihull Non Spin
74.8 Multi Cruiser
89.1 Monohull Spin
107.1 Monohull Non Spir
91.9 Monohull Non Spir
89.6 Monohull Spin
89.6 Monohull Spin
70.5 Multi Cruiser
71.2 Multihull Non Spin
72.1 Multihull Non Spin
67.6 Multi Cruiser
78.5 Multihull Spin
91.5 Monohull Non Spir

Start
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:10:00

Finish
11:25:36
12:20:45
12:57:07
12:59:04
13:54:09
14:09:14
14:11:52
14:45:44
15:24:44
15:19:51
15:30:19
15:42:00
15:53:24
15:47:14
15:48:40
15:56:26
15:56:44
15:56:47
17:07:29
17:08:06
17:09:51
17:09:51
17:10:12
17:06:01
17:06:12
17:08:13
17:11:20
17:11:35
17:28:09

Elapsed T
3:25:36
4:20:45
4:57:.07
4:59:04
5:54:09
6:09:14
6:11:52
6:45:44
7:14:44
7:19:51
7:20:19
7:32:00
7:43:24
7:47:14
7:48:40
7:56:26
7:56:44
7:56:47
8:57:29
8:58:06
8:59:51
8:59:51
9:00:12
9:06:01
9:06:12
9:08:13
9:11:20
9:11:35
9:18:09

ElPlace
1
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Spare Parts
blown motor
Flow Rider
Dawn Treader
Lady of the Lake
Down Wind
Trigeminy
Sunbird
Precious Time
Wee Be Jammin Too
Flat Rock
Yvette

Carbon Copy

AHHA

18
16

Tandem Adventure

Laser 2
Mariner
Trimaran
P185
Trimaran
Sunbird
Spindrift 22
Compac 16
VX One
Trimaran
ARC 22
Mariner
F-18

5R
3D

7S
3H
3w
4Y
2Q
3R
4V
7N
3L
SW
6K
6P
6R

9344
USA786
11
1464
none
150
N/A
7
111
1670
251
770
2210
1513
507

Greg Borcherding
Jake Mclintosh
Diana Wilson-Bell
Mike Davis
Stefan Avey

John Wheeler
Leif Detlefsen
Gina Hopen
Jonathan Pruden
Joe Hodgins
Alexander Madsen
Kurtis Walker
Thomas Smith
mike Kelley
Charles Fleming
David Reed

71.4 Multihull Non Spin
76 Multihull Non Spin
95 Multihull Non Spin

90.9 Monohull Non Spir

100.6 Monohull Non Spir

78.5 Multihull Non Spin

90.2 Monohull Non Spir

78.5 Multihull Spin

114 Monohull Non Spir

98.2 Monohull Non Spir

108.6 Monohull Non Spir
77 Monohull Spin

81.4 Multihull Non Spin
57 Multihull Spin

95.2 Monohull Non Spir

62.4 Multihull Spin

8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:00:00

17:21:06
17:25:55
17:36:11
17:47:20
17:48:23
17:46:58
18:02:39
18:01:37
18:45:04
19:25:42
DNF
DNC
RET
DNC
DNC
DNC

9:21:06
9:25:55
9:36:11
9:37:20
9:38:23
9:46:58
9:52:39
10:01:37
10:35:04
11:15:42

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39



BOATNAME MANUFA MODEL SAIL_NO FIRST_N LAST_NAH'CAF DIV MUG # Start time Finish tim Elapsed 1Corr Time Corr Plac

Double Duece Aquarius- ARC 22 2230 Eric Roberts 57 Multihull Spinnaker 4G 8:00:00 11:25:36 3:25:36 6:00:42 1
Shazam Marstrom Marstrom USA 2  Michael Phillips 58 Multihull Spinnaker 5X 8:00:00 12:20:45 4:20:45 7:29:34
Starshippe PerformaiNacra 6.C Sunrise g David Wallace  60.1 Multihull Spinnaker 3U 8:00:00 12:57:07 4:57:07 8:14:22 3
Kryptonite Hobie 17 sport 5701 John Holland  71.2 Multihull Spinnaker 7Q 8:00:00 13:54:09 5:54:09 8:17:24 4
Knotty by Nature Classic M 134 Jamey Rabbitt 107 Monohull Non Spin 6G 8:10:00 17:08:06 8:58:06 8:22:26 5
Carbon Cat In TheNacra  Carbon 2 213 Laurence Ferber 59.3 Multihull Spinnaker 3T 8:00:00 12:59:04 4:59:04 8:24:20 6
Ovington VX Evo 017 Edwin  Skinner  87.3 Monohull Spinnakel 3F 8:10:00 15:42:00 7:32:00 8:37:45 7
Running With Scissors Buccanee 5208 Terry Warren  86.9 Monohull Spinnakel 8R 8:10:00 15:53:24 7:43:24 8:53:15 8
T2 Melges M-17 124 Scott Loesel 79 Monohull Spinnake 4E 8:10:00 15:24:44 7:14:44 9:10:18 9
Sunbird AMF Sunbird 7 Jonathan Pruden 114 Monohull Non Spin 3R 8:10:00 18:45:04 10:35:04 9:17:05 10
Juliena 2 Astus 20.2s 5495 Vincent Barre 78.3 Multihull Cruiser 2R 8:00:00 15:19:51 7:19:51 9:21:45 11
Dawn Treader O'Day  Mariner 1464 Stefan  Avey 101 Monohull Non Spin 3H 8:10:00 17:48:23 9:38:23 9:34:56 12
Thunderpussy dos Mystere 6 Square tc Olin Cannon  63.9 Multihull Spinnaker 3M 8:00:00 14:11:52 6:11:52 9:41:57 13
Green Flash Hampton 699 Gary Van Tass 91.9 Monohull Non Spin 3B 8:10:00 17:09:51 8:59:51 9:47:26 14
for play Nacra 6 487 James Edens 62.3 Multihull Non Spin 7U 8:00:00 14:09:14 6:09:14 9:52:40 15
Heaven Flying Sc 5202 Paul Hohler 89.6 Monohull Spinnakel 5S 8:10:00 17:09:51 8:59:51 10:02:31 16
noname Flying Sci Flying Sci 5502 Claudia Riley 89.6 Monohull Spinnakel 3S 8:10:00 17:10:12 9:00:12 10:02:54 17
Raider Johannse Raider Tt 54 David Ellis 89.1 Monohull Spinnakel 6S 8:10:00 17:07:29 8:57:29 10:03:14 18
Flow Rider Hobie @ Tandem / 11 Diana  Wilson-B¢ 95 Multihull Non Spin 3P 8:00:00 17:36:11 9:36:11 10:06:31 19
US-1 263 James  Wilkersor 91.5 Monohull Non Spin 3K 8:10:00 17:28:09 9:18:09 10:10:00 20
Nacra 5.8 N/A 1717 James  Pompi 66.5 Multihull Non Spin  4W 8:00:00 14:45:44 6:45:44 10:10:08 21
Blind Rabbit Rondar Viper 640 164 Steve Gaudet  70.4 Monohull Spinnake 2N 8:10:00 15:30:19 7:20:19 10:25:27 22
Fast Friends Corsair 24 mark | 407 David Adams 74.3 Multihull Cruiser 5T 8:00:00 15:48:40 7:48:40 10:30:47 23
--- PerformailLaser 2 - Mike Davis 90.9 Monohull Non Spin 7S 8:10:00 17:47:20 9:37:20 10:35:08 24
Telos Force Eny Stiletto 27 425 William Walker 74.8 Multihull Cruiser 4B 8:00:00 15:56:47 7:56:47 10:37:25 25
Aquarius Supercat 445 Paul Williams  73.9 Multihull Non Spin 30 8:00:00 15:56:44 7:56:44 10:45:06 26
Down Wind Precision P185 150 Leif Detlefsen 90.2 Monohull Non Spin 4Y 8:10:00 18:02:39 9:52:39 10:57:02 27
Chicken Joe Hobie Hobie 18 30 Colleen Brew 71.4 Multihull Non Spin  3X 8:00:00 15:56:26 7:56:26 11:07:16 28

Precious Time Spindrift Spindrift Z 111 Joe Hodgins  98.2 Monohull Non Spin 4V 8:10:00 19:25:42 11:15:42 11:28:05 29



Nacra-Feel-Ya
Triumph

blown motor
Lady of the Lake
Tweetie
Trigeminy

Shark Bait

2 Spirits Il
Spare Parts
None

Wee Be Jammin T Hutchins Compac -

Flat Rock
Yvette
Carbon Copy

AHHA

Fontaine
Upson
Mcintosh
Wheeler
Purdy
Hopen
Pumphre
Reader
Borcherdi
Kerslake

1670 Alexande Madsen

Nacra 5.8 77 Michael
Weta Mar Weta Trin 1422 Rick
hobiecat 16 USA786 Jake
weta Trimaran none John
Nacra 52 1219 Kenneth
Weta Trimaran N/A Gina
Hobie 18 14970 Conner
Corsair F-27 278 David
Hobie 18 9344 Greg
Corsair 750 Mk 1l 171 Steve
VX VX One 251 Kurtis
Wind Rid« Trimaran 770 Thomas
ARC ARC 22 2210 mike
O'Day  Mariner 1513 Charles
Falcon F-18 507 David

Walker
Smith
Kelley
Fleming
Reed

66.5 Multihull Non Spin 6Y
78.5 Multihull Spinnaker 4D
76 Multihull Non Spin 3D
78.5 Multihull Non Spin  3W
72.1 Multihull Non Spin 3E
78.5 Multihull Spinnaker 2Q
71.2 Multihull Non Spin 3V
70.5 Multihull Cruiser 3G
71.4 Multihull Non Spin  5R
67.6 Multihull Cruiser 3l
109 Monohull Non Spin 7N
77 Monohull Spinnakel 3L
81.4 Multihull Non Spin  5W
57 Multihull Spinnaker 6K
95.2 Monohull Non Spin 6P
62.4 Multihull Spinnaker 6R

8:00:00 15:47:14
8:00:00 17:11:35
8:00:00 17:25:55
8:00:00 17:46:58
8:00:00 17:08:13
8:00:00 18:01:37
8:00:00 17:06:12
8:00:00 17:06:01
8:00:00 17:21:06
8:00:00 17:11:20
8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 DNC
8:00:00 RET
8:00:00 DNC
8:10:00 DNC
8:00:00 DNC

7:47:14
9:11:35
9:25:55
9:46:58
9:08:13
10:01:37
9:06:12
9:06:01
9:21:06
9:11:20

11:42:36
11:42:39
12:24:38
12:27:44
12:40:21
12:46:23
12:47:08
12:54:30
13:05:51
13:35:35

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39



BOATNAME MANUFA MODEL SAIL_NO FIRST_N LAST_NAH'CAF DIV MUG # Start time Finish tim Elapsed 1Corr Time Div Finish

Knotty by Nature Classic M 134 Jamey Rabbitt 107 Monohull Non Spin 6G 8:10:00 17:08:06 8:58:06 8:22:26 1
Sunbird AMF Sunbird 7 Jonathan Pruden 114 Monohull Non Spin 3R 8:10:00 18:45:04 10:35:04 9:17:05 2
Dawn Treader O'Day  Mariner 1464 Stefan  Avey 101 Monohull Non Spin 3H 8:10:00 17:48:23 9:38:23 9:34:56 3
Green Flash Hampton 699 Gary Van Tass 91.9 Monohull Non Spin 3B 8:10:00 17:09:51 8:59:51 9:47:26 4
uSs-1 263 James  Wilkersor 91.5 Monohull Non Spin 3K 8:10:00 17:28:09 9:18:09 10:10:00 5
--- PerformailLaser 2 - Mike Davis 90.9 Monohull Non Spin 7S 8:10:00 17:47:20 9:37:20 10:35:08 6
Down Wind Precision P185 150 Leif Detlefsen 90.2 Monohull Non Spin 4Y 8:10:00 18:02:39 9:52:39 10:57:02 7
Precious Time Spindrift Spindrift 111 Joe Hodgins  98.2 Monohull Non Spin 4V 8:10:00 19:25:42 11:15:42 11:28:05 8
Wee Be Jammin T Hutchins Compac - 1670 Alexande Madsen 109 Monohull Non Spin 7N 8:10:00 DNF
O'Day  Mariner 1513 Charles Fleming 95.2 Monohull Non Spin 6P 8:10:00 DNC
Ovington VX Evo 017 Edwin  Skinner  87.3 Monohull Spinnake 3F 8:10:00 15:42:00 7:32:00 8:37:45 1
Running With Scissors Buccanee 5208 Terry Warren 86.9 Monohull Spinnakel 8R 8:10:00 15:53:24 7:43:24 8:53:15 2
T2 Melges M-17 124 Scott Loesel 79 Monohull Spinnake 4E 8:10:00 15:24:44 7:14:.44 9:10:18 3
Heaven Flying Sci 5202 Paul Hohler 89.6 Monohull Spinnakel 5S 8:10:00 17:09:51 8:59:51 10:02:31 4
noname Flying Sci Flying Sc 5502 Claudia Riley 89.6 Monohull Spinnake 3S 8:10:00 17:10:12 9:00:12 10:02:54 5
Raider Johannse Raider Tt 54 David Ellis 89.1 Monohull Spinnakel 6S 8:10:00 17:07:29 8:57:29 10:03:14
Blind Rabbit Rondar Viper 640 164 Steve Gaudet  70.4 Monohull Spinnakel 2N 8:10:00 15:30:19 7:20:19 10:25:27
Flat Rock VX VX One 251 Kurtis Walker 77 Monohull Spinnakel 3L 8:10:00 DNC
Juliena 2 Astus 20.2s 5495 Vincent Barre 78.3 Multihull Cruiser 2R 8:00:00 15:19:51 7:19:51 9:21:45 1
Fast Friends Corsair 24 mark | 407 David Adams 74.3 Multihull Cruiser 5T 8:00:00 15:48:40 7:48:40 10:30:47 2
Telos Force En¢Stiletto 27 425 William  Walker 74.8 Multihull Cruiser 4B 8:00:00 15:56:47 7:56:47 10:37:25 3
2 Spirits 1l Corsair F-27 278 David Reader  70.5 Multihull Cruiser 3G 8:00:00 17:06:01 9:06:01 12:54:30 4
None Corsair 750 Mk 11 171 Steve Kerslake 67.6 Multihull Cruiser 3l 8:00:00 17:11:20 9:11:20 13:35:35 5
for play Nacra 6 487 James Edens 62.3 Multihull Non Spin 7U 8:00:00 14:09:14 6:09:14 9:52:40 1
Flow Rider Hobie Tandem / 11 Diana Wilson-B¢ 95 Multihull Non Spin 3P 8:00:00 17:36:11 9:36:11 10:06:31 2
Nacra 5.8 N/A 1717 James  Pompi 66.5 Multihull Non Spin  4W 8:00:00 14:45:44 6:45:44 10:10:08 3



Aquarius Supercat 445 Paul Williams  73.9 Multihull Non Spin 30 8:00:00 15:56:44 7:56:44 10:45:06

Chicken Joe Hobie Hobie 18 30 Colleen Brew 71.4 Multihull Non Spin  3X 8:00:00 15:56:26 7:56:26 11:07:16
Nacra-Feel-Ya Nacra 5.8 77 Michael Fontaine 66.5 Multihull Non Spin 6Y 8:00:00 15:47:14 7:47:14 11:42:36
blown motor hobiecat 16 USA786 Jake Mclntosh 76 Multihull Non Spin 3D 8:00:00 17:25:55 9:25:55 12:24:38
Lady of the Lake weta Trimaran none John Wheeler 78.5 Multihull Non Spin  3W 8:00:00 17:46:58 9:46:58 12:27:44
Tweetie Nacra 5.2 1219 Kenneth Purdy 72.1 Multihull Non Spin  3E 8:00:00 17:08:13 9:08:13 12:40:21
Shark Bait Hobie 18 14970 Conner Pumphre' 71.2 Multihull Non Spin 3V 8:00:00 17:06:12 9:06:12 12:47:08
Spare Parts Hobie 18 9344 Greg Borcherdi 71.4 Multihull Non Spin 5R 8:00:00 17:21:.06 9:21:06 13:05:51
Yvette Wind Rid« Trimaran 770 Thomas Smith 81.4 Multihull Non Spin  5W 8:00:00 RET

Double Duece Aquarius- ARC 22 2230 Eric Roberts 57 Multihull Spinnaker 4G 8:00:00 11:25:36 3:25:36 6:00:42

Shazam Marstrom Marstrom USA 2  Michael Phillips 58 Multihull Spinnaker 5X 8:00:00 12:20:45 4:20:45 7:29:34
Starshippe PerformaiNacra 6.C Sunrise g David Wallace  60.1 Multihull Spinnaker 3U 8:00:00 12:57:07 4:57:07 8:14:22
Kryptonite Hobie 17 sport 5701 John Holland  71.2 Multihull Spinnaker 7Q 8:00:00 13:54:09 5:54:09 8:17:24
Carbon Cat In TheNacra  Carbon 2 213 Laurence Ferber 59.3 Multihull Spinnaker 3T 8:00:00 12:59:04 4:59:04 8:24:20
Thunderpussy dos Mystere 6 Square tc Olin Cannon  63.9 Multihull Spinnaker 3M 8:00:00 14:11:52 6:11:52 9:41:57
Triumph Weta Mar Weta Trin 1422 Rick Upson 78.5 Multihull Spinnaker 4D 8:00:00 17:11:35 9:11:35 11:42:39
Trigeminy Weta Trimaran N/A Gina Hopen 78.5 Multihull Spinnaker 2Q 8:00:00 18:01:37 10:01:37 12:46:23
Carbon Copy ARC ARC 22 2210 mike Kelley 57 Multihull Spinnaker 6K 8:00:00 DNC

AHHA Falcon F-18 507 David Reed 62.4 Multihull Spinnaker 6R 8:00:00 DNC
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BOATNAME
KAOS

Rapid Transit
Game Over
Adios

Cheyenne Pepper

Show Me
Wicklow Way
Ole Yeller
Miss Elaine
El Gato

Little Darlin
PointBlank
mooringwood
Dolphin

Sea Booby
Winged Victory
CAPER
Magic
Companion Il

MANUFA MODEL

Hobie Hobie 33
Pacific Bc Olson 30
Catalina 22
Lockley NHarmony 22 M
Jensen C Cal 29
Precision 23
Catalina 22
Clark San Juan 21
Islander Bahama 30
Clark Boe San Juan 21
Catalina 22
Hunter 23
MacGregVenture of Nev
25T

Catalina Catalina 22
Newport Mark 11
Pearson
S2 Yacht:
Fuiji

Hunter

Catalina

Pearson 35

7.9
Fuji 32 ketch

41
93
923
2
132
176
216
1795
None
8
11154
130
941
3471
12621
874
81
516
21

Rich
Tom
Chris
Buzz
Joe
Andy
Richard
Max
Rob
Gabiriel
Paul

Ed
roger
Keith
Curtis
Michael
Petr
Raul
John

Brew
Davis
Woolsey
Reedy
Smith
Forrest
Gailey
Perez
Johnson
Caldwell
Di Candic
Sims
dowdy
Knapp
ORourke
Sullivan
Korous
Bosque
Koerner

SAIL_NO FIRST_N LAST_NAH'CAP DIV

99 Cruiser Spinnaker
108 Cruiser Spinnaker
290 Cruiser NS B
192 Cruiser Spinnaker
180 Cruiser NS A
248 Cruiser NS A
290 Cruiser NS B
252 Cruiser Spinnaker
186 Cruiser NS A
252 Cruiser Spinnaker
290 Cruiser NS B
258 Cruiser NS A
272 Cruiser NS B
234 Cruiser Spinnaker
270 Cruiser Spinnaker
198 Cruiser NS A
223 Cruiser NS A
174 Cruiser NS A
246 Cruiser NS A

MUG # Finish

2M 0.63897
7A 0.64236
3J 0.71645
6U 0.72552
7J 0.72569
2V 0.72611
3C 0.72616
4Z 0.73227
8G 0.74005
7G 0.74139
8Z 0.74207
8Vv 0.74252
4N 0.74308
8U 0.74309
7F 0.74821
5M 0.75157
3A 0.77638
3Q DNC

6w DNC

Elaps T El Place

0.29869
0.30208
0.37617
0.38524
0.38542
0.38583
0.38588
0.39199
0.39977
0.40111
0.40179
0.40225
0.4028
0.40281
0.40793
0.4113
0.4361

1
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BOATNAME
Game Over
Rapid Transit
KAOS
Wicklow Way
Little Darlin
Show Me
Ole Yeller
mooringwood
PointBlank
Sea Booby
El Gato
Dolphin
Adios

MANUFA MODEL
Catalina 22
Pacific Bc Olson 30
Hobie Hobie 33
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Precision 23
Clark San Juan 21
MacGreg:Venture of Nev
Hunter Hunter 23
Catalina Catalina 22
Clark Boz San Juan 21
Catalina 25T

Lockley NHarmony 22 M

Cheyenne Pepper Jensen C Cal 29

Miss Elaine

Winged Victory

CAPER
Magic
Companion Il

Islander Bahama 30
Newport Mark 11
Pearson Pearson 35
S2 Yacht: 7.9
Fuiji Fuji 32 ketch

923
93
41

216

11154

176

1795

941

130
12621
8
3471
2
132
None

874
81

516
21

Chris
Tom
Rich
Richard
Paul
Andy
Max
roger
Ed
Curtis
Gabiriel
Keith
Buzz
Joe
Rob
Michael
Petr
Raul
John

Woolsey
Davis
Brew
Gailey

Di Candie
Forrest
Perez
dowdy
Sims
ORourke
Caldwell
Knapp
Reedy
Smith
Johnson
Sullivan
Korous
Bosque
Koerner

SAIL_NO FIRST_N LAST_NAH'CAP DIV

290 Cruiser NS B

108 Cruiser Spinnaker
99 Cruiser Spinnaker

290 Cruiser NS B

290 Cruiser NS B

248 Cruiser NS A

252 Cruiser Spinnaker

272 Cruiser NS B

258 Cruiser NS A

270 Cruiser Spinnaker

252 Cruiser Spinnaker

234 Cruiser Spinnaker

192 Cruiser Spinnaker

180 Cruiser NS A

186 Cruiser NS A

198 Cruiser NS A

223 Cruiser NS A

174 Cruiser NS A

246 Cruiser NS A

MUG # Finish

3J 17:11:41
7A 15:25:00
2M 15:20:07
3C 17:25:40
8Z 17:48:35
2V 17:25:36
4Z 17:34:28
4N 17:50:02
8V 17:49:14
7F 17:57:25
7G 17:47:36
8uU 17:50:03
6U 17:24:45
7J 17:25:00
8G 17:45:40
5M 18:02:16
3A 18:37:59
3Q DNC

6w DNC

Elaps T
9:01:41
7:15:00
7:10:07
9:15:40
9:38:35
9:15:36
9:24:28
9:40:02
9:39:14
9:47:25
9:37:36
9:40:03
9:14:45
9:15:00
9:35:40
9:52:16
10:27:59

Corr
3:06:05
1:09:18
1:03:32
3:06:05
3:06:05
2:39:08
2:41:42
2:54:32
2:45:33
2:53:15
2:41:42
2:30:09
2:03:12
1:55:30
1:59:21
2:07:03
2:23:06
1:51:39
2:37:51

Corr T
5:55:36
6:05:42
6:06:35
6:09:35
6:32:30
6:36:28
6:42:46
6:45:30
6:53:41
6:54:10
6:55:54
7:09:54
7:11:33
7:19:30
7:36:19
7:45:13
8:04:53

Corr Place
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BOATNAME MANUFA MODEL SAIL_NO FIRST_N LAST_NAH'CAP DIV MUG # Start time Finish tim Elapsed 1Corrrectic Corr Time Div Finish

Show Me Precision 23 176 Andy Forrest 248 Cruiser NS A 2V 8:10:00 17:25:36 9:15:36 2:39:08 6:36:28 1
PointBlank  Hunter  Hunter 2 130 Ed Sims 258 Cruiser NS A 8V 8:10:00 17:49:14 9:39:14 2:45:33 6:53:41 2
Cheyenne Pe Jensen C Cal 29 132 Joe Smith 180 Cruiser NS A 7J 8:10:00 17:25:00 9:15:00 1:55:30 7:19:30 3
Miss Elaine Islander Bahama {None Rob Johnson 186 Cruiser NS A 8G 8:10:00 17:45:40 9:35:40 1:59:21 7:36:19 4
Winged Victo Newport Mark 11 874 Michael Sullivan 198 Cruiser NS A 5M 8:10:00 18:02:16 9:52:16 2:07:03 7:45:13 5
CAPER Pearson Pearson3d 81 Petr Korous 223 Cruiser NS A 3A 8:10:00 18:37:59 10:27:59 2:23:06 8:04:53

Magic S2 Yacht: 7.9 516 Raul Bosque 174 Cruiser NS A 3Q 8:10:00 DNC 1:51:39

Companion Il Fuji Fuji 32 ke 21 John Koerner 246 Cruiser NS A 6w 8:10:00 DNC 2:37:51

Game Over Catalina 22 923 Chris Woolsey 290 Cruiser NS B 3J 8:10:00 17:11:41 9:01:41 3:06:05 5:55:36 1
Wicklow Way Catalina 22 216 Richard Gailey 290 Cruiser NS B 3C 8:10:00 17:25:40 9:15:40 3:06:05 6:09:35 2
Little Darlin  Catalina 22 11154 Paul Di Candie 290 Cruiser NS B 8Z 8:10:00 17:48:35 9:38:35 3:06:05 6:32:30 3
mooringwood MacGregVenture ¢ 941 roger dowdy 272 Cruiser NS B 4N 8:10:00 17:50:02 9:40:02 2:54:32 6:45:30 4
Rapid Transit Pacific Bc Olson 30 93 Tom Davis 108 Cruiser Spinnaker 7A 8:10:00 15:25:00 7:15:00 1:09:18 6:05:42 1
KAOS Hobie Hobie 33 41 Rich Brew 99 Cruiser Spinnaker 2M 8:10:00 15:20:07 7:10:07 1:03:32 6:06:35 2
Ole Yeller  Clark San Juan 1795 Max Perez 252 Cruiser Spinnaker 4Z 8:10:00 17:34:28 9:24:28 2:41:42 6:42:46 3
Sea Booby Catalina Catalinaz 12621 Curtis ORourke 270 Cruiser Spinnaker 7F 8:10:00 17:57:25 9:47:25 2:53:15 6:54:10 4
El Gato Clark Boz San Juan 8 Gabriel Caldwell 252 Cruiser Spinnaker 7G 8:10:00 17:47:36 9:37:36 2:41:42 6:55:54 5
Dolphin Catalina 25T 3471 Keith Knapp 234 Cruiser Spinnaker 8U 8:10:00 17:50:03 9:40:03 2:30:09 7:09:54 6
Adios Lockley N Harmony 2 Buzz Reedy 192 Cruiser Spinnaker 6U 8:10:00 17:24:45 9:14:45 2:03:12 7:11:33 7



MODEL

Piper 31

O'Day 39
Citation 39.9
Pearson 36-2 CB
Catalina 30 MKII
Beneteau 423
Morgan Ol 41
Oceanis 321
Pearson 35
OCEANIS 46
Dufour 470

CT 47
Cheyenne 41
J/30

C&C 30

MUG ID
9l
9K
oL

9E
9S
oM
9F
9D
9H
9N
9G
9B
9A
9J

SAIL_NO NAME

CLUB_

126 Michael Bozemar Rudder Club
72 Henry KOROUS Rudder club
None Erich Freiberger NFCC

67 Allen Jones
5617 Dave Hill
none Stephen Rizzo

222 Jerry Lowe

EFYC, NFCC
Rudder Club
Black Creek
none

N/A Brandon Eichhori Rudder Club

407 Jerry Holt
46 KIM BREW
USA 61821 Hank Gibson
7 Charles Brooks
61065 Dana Lee
31629 Robert Pooley
12345 Andrew Futch

NFCC

Rudder Club
Black Creek
Shangri-La YC
Rudder Club
Rudder Club
Rudder Club

H'CAP
185
165
130
165
234
166
213
165
212
105

81
96
108
155
171

FLEET Fin time
Cruiser Non-spin  18:16:30
Cruiser Non-spin  18:11:27
Cruiser Non-spin  18:11:31
Cruiser Non-spin  18:32:37
Cruiser Non-spin  19:25:48
Cruiser Non-spin RET
Cruiser Non-Spin RET
Cruiser Non-spin

Cruiser Non-spin

Cruiser Spin 19:26:22
Cruiser Spin RET
Cruiser Spin

Performance Nor 17:35:26
Performance Nor 18:09:27
Performance SpilRET

Elasp

8:16:30
8:11:27
8:11:31
8:32:37
9:25:48

9:26:22

7:35:26
8:09:27

Corr

1:17:05
1:08:45
0:54:10
1:08:45
1:37:30
1:09:10
1:28:45
1:08:45
1:28:20
0:43:45
0:33:45
0:40:00
0:45:00
1:04:35
1:11:15

Corr Time

6:59:25
7:02:42
7:17:21
7:23:52
7:48:18

8:42:37

6:50:26
7:04:52

DIV Place
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